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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6  

 

AREA LIGHTING SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

 DELIVERY CHARGES: (Per month) 
 

 

 

Flood Fixture: 

  Effective Date 

 

 
Type of Luminaire 

Size of Lamp 
(Initial 

Lumen) 

Bracket 
Length 

Residential Non-Residential 

High Pressure 

Sodium, Flood 

HPS 150 

HPS 250 

HPS 400 
HPS1000 

 

 

 
16,000 

27,500 

50,000 
140,000 

 

 
See (2) below 

See (2) below 

See (2) below 
See (2) below 

 

 
$17.35 

$19.16 

$20.83 
$41.65 

 

 
$17.23 

$19.11 

$20.93 
$42.04 

Metal Halide, 

Flood 

MH 250 

MH 400 
MH 1000 

 
19,500 

32,000 

100,000 

 
See (2) below 

See (2) below 

See (2) below 

 
$22.24 

$23.36 

$39.11 

 
$22.14 

$23.39 

$39.42 
 

BRACKET  

Bracket-single 
Bracket-twin 

   

$0.82 
$1.63 

 

$0.82 
$1.63 

Shoebox Fixture:     

Type of 

Luminaire 
High Pressure 

Sodium Shoebox 

HPS 250 
HPS 400 

 

 
 

 

27,500 
50,000 

 

 
 

 

See (2) below 

 

 
 

 

$27.02 
$28.54 

 

 
 

 

$27.02 
$28.54 

 

 

 Received: 05/26/2022 
 Status: CANCELLED 

 Effective Date: 10/19/2023 

Suspended to 10/22/2022 by order in Case 22-E-0319. See Supplement No. 75. The supplement filing date was 06/20/2022
Suspended to 04/22/2023 by order in Case 22-E-0319. See Supplement No. 76. The supplement filing date was 09/22/2022
Suspended to 07/01/2023 by order in Case 22-E-0319. See Supplement No. 77. The supplement filing date was 04/20/2023
Suspended to 10/19/2023 by order in Case 22-E-0319. See Supplement No. 78. The supplement filing date was 06/28/2023
Cancelled by supplement No. 80 effective 10/17/2023
 


