PSC No: 19 - Electricity Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation Initial Effective Date: June 24, 2022 Leaf No. 188 Revision: 11 Superseding Revision: 10

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6

AREA LIGHTING SERVICE (Cont'd)

DELIVERY CHARGES: (Per month)

			Effective Date	
Flood Fixture:				
Type of Luminaire	Size of Lamp (<u>Initial</u> Lumen)	Bracket <u>Length</u>	Residential	Non-Residential
High Pressure				
Sodium, Flood				
HPS 150	16,000	See (2) below	\$17.35	\$17.23
HPS 250	27,500	See (2) below	\$19.16	\$19.11
HPS 400	50,000	See (2) below	\$20.83	\$20.93
HPS1000	140,000	See (2) below	\$41.65	\$42.04
Metal Halide,				
Flood	19,500	See (2) below	\$22.24	\$22.14
MH 250	32,000	See (2) below	\$23.36	\$23.39
MH 400	100,000	See (2) below	\$39.11	\$39.42
MH 1000				
BRACKET				
Bracket-single			\$0.82	\$0.82
Bracket-twin			\$1.63	\$1.63
Shoebox Fixture:				
Type of				
Luminaire				
High Pressure				
Sodium Shoebox				
HPS 250	27,500	See (2) below	\$27.02	\$27.02
HPS 400	50,000		\$28.54	\$28.54

ISSUED BY: Joseph J. Syta, Vice President, Controller and Treasurer, Rochester, New York

Suspended to 10/22/2022 by order in Case 22-E-0319. See Supplement No. 75. The supplement filing date was 06/20/2 Suspended to 04/22/2023 by order in Case 22-E-0319. See Supplement No. 76. The supplement filing date was 09/22/2 Suspended to 07/01/2023 by order in Case 22-E-0319. See Supplement No. 77. The supplement filing date was 04/20/2 Suspended to 10/19/2023 by order in Case 22-E-0319. See Supplement No. 78. The supplement filing date was 06/28/2 Cancelled by supplement No. 80 effective 10/17/2023